DCP Dust Control Partners B.V.Dust Control Partners B.V.
P.O. Box 50133, 1305 AC Almere
Tel.: +31(0)36 5219282 Fax: +31(0)36 5219280
User and Operation instructions
for
CIPRES filters type GH and V
Manual  for CIPRES filters type GH and V Version 0.32 Page 2 of 19
G:\Drukwerk\DCP Handleidingen\Word (Alleen voor intern gebruik om af te drukken)\Usermanual GH V  UK complete V0.32.doc

Circuit print for AOV 10 ND controller
Manual  for CIPRES filters type GH and V Version 0.32 Page 15 of 19
G:\Drukwerk\DCP Handleidingen\Word (Alleen voor intern gebruik om af te drukken)\Usermanual GH V  UK complete V0.32.doc
12. Compressed Air settings and consumption:
Filter type Air
pressure
Interval
time
Pulse
duration
Air volume
 Bar(o) sec. msec. Nm³/h
CARM-V06/1/1/07 (4,2 m²), V06/1/1/10 (6 m²)
V06/1/1/07 (7,5 m²) en V06/1/1/15 (9 m²)
4,5 25 200 5,0
CARM-V10/1/1/07 (7 m²), V10/1/1/10 (10 m²)
V10/1/1/12 (12,5 m²) en V10/1/1/15 (15 m²)
4,5 25 200 5,0
CARM-V06/1/2/07 (8,4 m²), V06/1/2/10 (12 m²) (3 valves)
V06/1/2/12 (15 m²) en V06/1/2/15 (18 m²)
6,0 25 200 7,5
CARM-V10/1/2/07 (14 m²) en V10/1/2/10 (20 m²) 6,0 25 200 7,5
CARM-V10/1/3/07 (21 m²) en V10/1/3/10 (30 m²) 5,2 25 200 7,0
CARM-V10/1/2/12 (25 m²) en V10/1/2/15 (30 m²) 4,5 25 200 5,0
CARM-V10/1/3/12 (37,5 m²) en V10/1/3/15 (45 m²) 5,2 25 200 7,0
CARM-V10/1/4/12 (50 m²) en V10/1/4/15 (60 m²) 6,2 25 200  8,5
Filter type Air
pressure
Interval
time
Pulse
duration
Air volume
 Bar(o) sec. msec. Nm³/h
CARM-GH10/1/1/07 en GH 10/1/1/10 4,5 25 200 5,0
CARM-GH10/1/2/07, GH 10/1/2/10 en GH 10/1/2/15 (5 valves) 6,0 25 200 7,5
CARM-GH10/1/3/10 en GH 10/1/3/15 5,2 25 200 7,0
CARM-GH10/1/4/10 en GH 10/1/4/15 6,2 25 200 8,5
CARM-GH12/1/1/07 en GH 12/1/1/10 4,5 20 200 6,5
CARM-GH12/1/2/07, GH 12/1/2/10 en GH 12/1/2/15 (6 valves) 6,0 20 200 9,5
CARM-GH12/1/3/10 en GH 12/1/3/15 5,2 20 200 9,0
CARM-GH12/1/4/10 en GH 12/1/4/15 6,2 20 200 10,5
CARM-GH15/1/1/07 en GH 15/1/1/10 4,5 15 200 8,5
CARM-GH15/1/2/07, GH 15/1/2/10 en GH 15/1/2/15 4,5 15 200 8,5
CARM-GH15/1/3/10 en GH 15/1/3/15 5,2 15 200 11,5
CARM-GH15/1/4/10 en GH 15/1/4/15 6,2 15 200 14,0
For 10 slot width GH filters higher than 4 rows use following per column 6,2 25 200 8,5
For 12 slot width GH filters higher than 4 rows use following per column 6,2 20 200 10,5
For 15 slot width GH filters higher than 4 rows use following per column 6,2 15 200 14,0
Manual  for CIPRES filters type GH and V Version 0.32 Page 16 of 19